LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

India International Insurance Pte Ltd Our File No: CS/GRB21006378/R1QF3E2
64 Cecil Street, #04-00 10B Building

Singapore 049711 Date: 23/06/2021

REFERENCE

Insured/Claimant: - Policy No: D21MFL0000447

Date of Loss: 02/06/2021 Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: N/A
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SMM6425X

Make & Model: HYUNDAI KONA, 998cc (A) Engine No: HIDDEN

Reg. Date: 08/07/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: KMHK281GUKU030423
Colour: Grey Odometer: 0 km

Engine Capacity: 0cc

Market Value/New Car Price: S$113,000.00

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

Front Tyre Size: 215/55 ZR17 Rear Tyre Size: 215/55 ZR17
Front Left Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Left Side: Firenza 6 mm
Front Right Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Right Side: Firenza 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 32,044.48 8,222.56 23,821.92 74.34
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,360.00 2,930.00 3,430.00 53.93
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Gross Total (S$) 38,404.48 11,152.56 27,251.92 70.96
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 2,688.31 780.68 1,907.63 70.96
Nett Amount (S$) 41,092.79 11,933.24 29,159.55 70.96
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 03/06/2021

Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

04/06/2021 Inspected At:

Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd (Kian
Teck)

74 Kian Teck Road

Singapore 628800

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: S

HIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.



(REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE)
(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$$22,831.45 NETT)



REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Jun 2021)

Parts: 144 HYUNDAI KONA 998cc (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMM6425X)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *MODULE ASSY-AIR BAG CONTROL Activated 276.27F *276.27F
(WCP)

2 1 *AIR GUARD Cracked 24.90F *2490F
(WCP)

3 1 *BUZZER ASSY-PIEZO Cracked 31.43F *31.43F
(WCP)

4 1 *WIRING ASSY-COMBO CHARGER Cracked 569.61F *569.61F
(WCP)

5 1 *BLOWER ASSY * Check 253.38F *F
(WCP)

6 1 *BONNET Bent 488.09F *488.09F
(WCP)

7 1 *BONNET LOCK Bent 36.11F *36.11F
(WCP)

8 1 *MODULE-CHARGE DOOR Scratched 435.84F *435.84 F
(WCP)

9 1 *AIR CON CONDENSER Bent 332.66 F *332.66 F
(WCP)

10 1 *EPCU ASSY * Check 4,590.74F *F
(WCP)

1 1 *COVER ASSY-COWL TOP Cracked 51.86F *51.86 F
(WCP)

12 1 *FRONT BUMPER CTR MOULDING Scratched 51.00F *51.00F
(WCP)

13 1 *PANEL ASSY-C/PAD UPR PASS SIDE * Check 145.01F *F
(WCP)

14 1 *MODULE ASSY-STRG WHEEL AIR BAG Activated 607.13F *607.13F
(WCP)

15 1 *BRACKET-MOTOR MTG SUPPORT * Check 132.77F *F
(WCP)

16 1 *TANK ASSY-RESERVOIR Deformed 37.73F *37.73F
(WCP)

17 1 *FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER Serviceable 155.19F *-F
(WCP)

18 1 *BRACKET-LOGO MTG Cracked 8.48F *8.48F
(WCP)

19 1 *FRONT BUMPER Torn 176.66 F *176.66 F
(WCP)

20 1 *TRACTION MOTOR ASSY * Check 8,406.48F *F
(WCP)

21 1 *CARRIER ASSY-FRONT END MODULE Cracked 187.83F *187.83F
(WCP)

22 1 *CROSSMEMBER COMPL * Check 291.59F *F
(WCP)

23 1 *BEAM COMPLETE-FRONT BUMPER Bent 302.24F *302.24F
(WCP)

24 1 *CAP-TOWING HOOK Scratched 1.07F *1.07F
(WCP)

25 1 *WIRING HARNESS-FRONT BUMPER Serviceable 79.68F *F
(WCP)

26 1 *BRACKET-REINF * Check 12.69F *F
(WCP)

27 1 *ABSORBER-FRONT BUMPER ENERGY Cracked 1247F *12.47F
(WCP)

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Qty Part No.

Particulars

*MOULDING-FRT UPR LICENSE PLATE
(WCP)

*GEAR DRIVE UNIT ASSY

(WCP)

*EMBLEM-SYMBOL MARK

(WCP)

*CRASH PAD ASSY-MAIN

(WCP)

*HINGE ASSY-HOOD (LHS)

(WCP)

*PIECE-FRT BUMPER GUARD LWR (LHS)
(WCP)

*SHAFT ASSY-DRIVE (LHS)

(WCP)

*BRACKET ASSY-FRT BUMPER SD UPR
(WCP)

*S/BELT ASSY-FR (LHS)

(WCP)

*SENSOR ASSY-A TYRE CRASH

(WCP)

*S/BELT ASSY-RR (LHS)

(WCP)

*LAMP ASSY-HEAD (LHS)

(WCP)

*PANEL ASSY-UNDER COVER FRONT
(WCP)

*AIR BAG ASSY-PASSENGER

(WCP)

*HINGE ASSY-HOOD (RHS)

(WCP)

*SHAFT ASSY-DRIVE (RHS)

(WCP)

*BRACKET ASSY-FRT BUMPER SD UPR
(WCP)

*S/BELT ASSY-FRT (RHS)

(WCP)

*SENSOR ASSY-A TYPE CRASH

(WCP)

*MEMBER ASSY-FRONT SIDE (RHS)
(WCP)

*BRACKET ASSY-CARRIER MTG (RHS)
(WCP)

*LAMP ASSY-DAY RUNNING LIGHT (RHS)
(WCP)

*S/BELT ASSY-RR (RHS)

(WCP)

*RADIATOR ASSY

(WCP)

*LAMP ASSY-HEAD (RHS)

(WCP)

*STOPPER-RR WINDOW GLASS

(WCP)

*CONTACT ASSY-CLOCK SPRING
(WCP)

*COVER ASSY-RADIATOR GRILLE UPR
(WCP)

*RESERVOIR ASSY-W/SHLD WASHER
(WCP)

*GLASS-WINDSHIELD

(WCP)

*MOULDING-WINDSHIELD GLASS
(WCP)

*BRACKET-MOTOR MTG SUPPORT
(WCP)

*BRACKET ASSY-RR MTG

(WCP)

*BRACKEY ASSY-DECELERATOR MTG
(WCP)

*BRACKET ASSY-CARRIER MTG (RHS)
(WCP)

*BUSHING-CROSSMEMBER MTG

(WCP)

Condition

Cracked

* Check
Necessary
* Check
Serviceable
Necessary
* Check

* Check
Activated

* Check
Activated
Broken

* Check
Activated
Bent

* Check
Necessary
Activated

* Check
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Activated
Bent

* Check
Serviceable
* Check

Cracked

Not Necessary

Cracked
Necessary
* Check

* Check

* Check
Serviceable

* Check

Repairer's
7.22F
1,673.87F
6.86 F
387.92F
10.91F
15.06 F
319.52F
4.26F
328.16F
26.60F
237.90F
247.25F
37.53F
686.19F
10.91F
319.52F
4.26F
328.16F
26.60F
256.76 F
6.98F
193.44F
237.63F
262.95F
247.25F
1.56 F
58.58 F
16.70F
24 .84F
568.38 F
14.42F
132.77F
48.35F
54.12F
6.98F

18.54F

Amount

*7.22F

*15.06 F

*F

F

*328.16 F

F

*237.90F

*247.25F

~F

*686.19F

*10.91F

~F

*4.26 F

*328.16 F

*193.44F
*237.63F

*262.95F

*16.70 F

*~F

*568.38 F

*14.42F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Qty Part No.

[ NI U I G

1

Particulars

*BUSHING-CROSSMEMBER MTG

(WCP)

*BUSHING-CROSSMEMBER MTG

(WCP)

*BRACKET ASSY-CARRIER MTG (RHS)
(WCP)

*FLAP & DUCT ASSY

(WCP)

*PIPE-SUCTION & LIQUID (SHORT)
(WCP)

*CABLE-L.D.C POS

(WCP)

*CABLE-L.D.C NEG

(WCP)

*BUMPER LOWER STIFFNER-FRT
(WCP)

*FENDER-FRT LH

(WCP)

*FENDER-FRT RH

(WCP)

*FRT CHASSIS (WATING FOR THE PIECE)
(NPA)

*FRT LH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL

(NPA)

*VESS CONTROL UNIT - FRT

(WCP)

*FRT RH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL

(NPA)

*INLET 3 WAY VALVE

(WCP)

*ERP STICKER

*IU BRACKET

*PHV DECAL

*FRONT NUMBER PLATE AND CASING
*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT

*COOLANT

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Condition

* Check
* Check
Serviceable
Cracked
* Check
* Check
* Check
Bent
Repair
Repar

* Check
Repair
* Check
Repair
* Check

Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Cracked

Necessary
Necessary

Sub Total (S$)

+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$)

Total Parts (S$)

Repairer's

14.16 F
14.16 F
6.98F
420.00F
225.00F
938.00F
71.00F
120.00F
598.00F
598.00F
0.00F
0.00F
700.00F
0.00F
760.00F

12.00FS
15.00FS
20.00FS
40.00FS
40.00FS
25.00FS

29,145.16
2,899.32

32,044.48

*12.00FS
*15.00FS
*20.00FS
*40.00FS
*40.00FS
*25.00FS

7,488.87
733.69

8,222.56

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.




Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
2
3

10
11

12

13

14

15

TOWING FEE
TO CONNECT & DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL POWER

TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RADIATOR INCLUDNG REFILING
COOLANT

TO REMOVE AND REFIX AIR COND CONDENSOR INCLUDING TOP
UP AIR COND GAS

TO REMOVE & REFOCUS FRONT HEADLAMP

TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY & CONDUCT COMPUTER WHEEL
ALIGNMENT

TO MOUNT VEHICLE ONTO WORK BENCH TO CARRIAGE
MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATION

(* Check)

TO REMOVE & REPLACED FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS & SEND
FOR PHV DECAL STICKER

TO HOIST OUT ENGINE IN ORDER TO FACILITATE REPAIR TO
FRONT CHASSIS & REFIT BACK ENGINE BAY. TO WIRING CHECK &
RECTIFY WHERE NECESSARY INCLUDING REPLACING ENGINE
WIRING HARNESS

(* Check)

TO REMOVE & REFIT CAR SEAT AND REPLACED SEAT BELT

TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING & TUFFCOATING TREATMENT ON THE
REPLACED PARTS

TO PERFORM SRS SYSTEM CHECK INCLUDING DIAGNOSTIC &
CLEARING FAULT CODES

TO REMOVE OUT ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS IN ORDER TO
REPAIRS INCLUDING PANEL BEAT, CUT/WELD, STRAIGHTEN PANEL
WHERE NECESSARY

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT ON THE FRONT BONNET, FRONT
BUMPER, BOTH FRONT FENDER, BOTH FRONT DOOR & LHS REAR
DOOR

TO REMOVE & REPLACED DRIVER & PASSENGER AIR BAG, SRS &
DASHBOARD

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New
New
New

New

New
New

New

New

New

New
New

New

New

New

New

Repairer's

60.00
250.00
120.00

200.00

80.00
120.00

250.00

150.00

680.00

250.00
200.00

250.00

2,000.00

1,300.00

450.00

6,360.00

Amount

60.00
100.00
80.00

100.00

30.00
0.00

0.00

120.00

0.00

200.00
40.00

200.00

800.00

1,000.00

200.00

2,930.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >



