#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

India International Insurance Pte Ltd Our File No: CS/GRB21006378/R1QF3E2

64 Cecil Street, #04-00 IOB Building Date: 23/06/2021 Singapore 049711

**REFERENCE** 

Insured/Claimant: Policy No: D21MFL0000447

Nature of Claim: Date of Loss: 02/06/2021 OD Claim No: N/A

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SMM6425X

Make & Model: HYUNDAI KONA, 998cc (A) Engine No: **HIDDEN** 

Reg. Date: 08/07/2019 (Man. Year: 2019) Chassis No: KMHK281GUKU030423

Colour: Grey Odometer: 0 km

**Engine Capacity:** 0 сс

Market Value/New Car Price: S\$113,000.00

Sum Insured (S\$): **Market Value/New Car Price** 

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

**CONDITION OF TYRES** 

Front Tyre Size: 215/55 ZR17 215/55 ZR17 Rear Tyre Size: Front Left Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Left Side: Firenza 6 mm Front Right Side: Firenza 6 mm Rear Right Side: Firenza 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	32,044.48	8,222.56	23,821.92	74.34
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	6,360.00	2,930.00	3,430.00	53.93
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$	38,404.48	11,152.56	27,251.92	70.96
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$	2,688.31	780.68	1,907.63	70.96
Nett Amount (S\$	41,092.79	11,933.24	29,159.55	70.96

**INSPECTION** 

Date Inspected:

Date of Assignment: 03/06/2021

Pegasus Engineering & Trading Pte Ltd (Kian

04/06/2021 Inspected At:

74 Kian Teck Road Singapore 628800

Estimated Period of Repair: 10.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

(REPAIR COST NOT CONCLUDE)
(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS \$\$22,831.45 NETT)

### REPAIR DETAILS

## Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 23 Jun 2021)

Parts: 144 HYUNDAI KONA 998cc (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMM6425X)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk \*.

## **Recommended Parts**

No.	Qty Part No	. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*MODULE ASSY-AIR BAG CONTROL	Activated	276.27 F	*276.27 F
2	1	*AIR GUARD (WCP)	Cracked	24.90 F	*24.90 F
3	1	*BUZZER ASSY-PIEZO (WCP)	Cracked	31.43 F	*31.43 F
ļ	1	*WIRING ASSY-COMBO CHARGER (WCP)	Cracked	569.61 F	*569.61 F
j	1	*BLOWER ASSY (WCP)	* Check	253.38 F	*-F
)	1	*BONNET (WCP)	Bent	488.09 F	*488.09 F
,	1	*BONNET LOCK (WCP)	Bent	36.11 F	*36.11 F
3	1	*MODULE-CHARGE DOOR (WCP)	Scratched	435.84 F	*435.84 F
)	1	*AIR CON CONDENSER (WCP)	Bent	332.66 F	*332.66 F
10	1	*EPCU ASSY (WCP)	* Check	4,590.74 F	*-F
11	1	*COVER ASSY-COWL TOP (WCP)	Cracked	51.86 F	*51.86 F
12	1	*FRONT BUMPER CTR MOULDING (WCP)	Scratched	51.00 F	*51.00 F
3	1	*PANEL ASSY-C/PAD UPR PASS SIDE (WCP)	* Check	145.01 F	*-F
14	1	*MODULE ASSY-STRG WHEEL AIR BAG (WCP)	Activated	607.13 F	*607.13 F
15	1	*BRACKET-MOTOR MTG SUPPORT (WCP)	* Check	132.77 F	*-F
16	1	*TANK ASSY-RESERVOIR (WCP)	Deformed	37.73 F	*37.73 F
17	1	*FRONT BUMPER LOWER COVER (WCP)	Serviceable	155.19 F	*- F
18	1	*BRACKET-LOGO MTG (WCP)	Cracked	8.48 F	*8.48 F
19	1	*FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Torn	176.66 F	*176.66 F
20	1	*TRACTION MOTOR ASSY (WCP)	* Check	8,406.48 F	*-F
21	1	*CARRIER ASSY-FRONT END MODULE (WCP)	Cracked	187.83 F	*187.83 F
22	1	*CROSSMEMBER COMPL (WCP)	* Check	291.59 F	*-F
23	1	*BEAM COMPLETE-FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Bent	302.24 F	*302.24 F
24	1	*CAP-TOWING HOOK (WCP)	Scratched	1.07 F	*1.07 F
25	1	*WIRING HARNESS-FRONT BUMPER (WCP)	Serviceable	79.68 F	*- F
26	1	*BRACKET-REINF (WCP)	* Check	12.69 F	*-F
27	1	*ABSORBER-FRONT BUMPER ENERGY (WCP)	Cracked	12.47 F	*12.47 F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
28	1		*MOULDING-FRT UPR LICENSE PLATE (WCP)	Cracked	7.22 F	*7.22 F
29	1		*GEAR DRIVE UNIT ASSY	* Check	1,673.87 F	*- F
30	1		(WCP) *EMBLEM-SYMBOL MARK (WCP)	Necessary	6.86 F	*6.86 F
31	1		*CRASH PAD ASSY-MAIN	* Check	387.92 F	*- F
32	1		(WCP) *HINGE ASSY-HOOD (LHS)	Serviceable	10.91 F	*- F
33	1		*PIECE-FRT BUMPER GUARD LWR (LHS)	Necessary	15.06 F	*15.06 F
34	1		(WCP) *SHAFT ASSY-DRIVE (LHS) (WCP)	* Check	319.52 F	*- F
35	1		*BRACKET ASSY-FRT BUMPER SD UPR	* Check	4.26 F	*-F
36	1		(WCP) *S/BELT ASSY-FR (LHS) (WCP)	Activated	328.16 F	*328.16 F
37	1		*SENSOR ASSY-A TYRE CRASH	* Check	26.60 F	*- F
38	1		(WCP) *S/BELT ASSY-RR (LHS)	Activated	237.90 F	*237.90 F
39	1		(WCP) *LAMP ASSY-HEAD (LHS)	Broken	247.25 F	*247.25 F
40	1		(WCP) *PANEL ASSY-UNDER COVER FRONT (WCP)	* Check	37.53 F	*- F
41	1		*AIR BAG ASSY-PASSENGER	Activated	686.19 F	*686.19 F
42	1		(WCP) *HINGE ASSY-HOOD (RHS)	Bent	10.91 F	*10.91 F
43	1		(WCP) *SHAFT ASSY-DRIVE (RHS)	* Check	319.52 F	*-F
44	1		(WCP) *BRACKET ASSY-FRT BUMPER SD UPR	Necessary	4.26 F	*4.26 F
45	1		(WCP)  *S/BELT ASSY-FRT (RHS)	Activated	328.16 F	*328.16 F
46	1		(WCP) *SENSOR ASSY-A TYPE CRASH	* Check	26.60 F	*- F
47	1		(WCP)  *MEMBER ASSY-FRONT SIDE (RHS)	Serviceable	256.76 F	*-F
48	1		(WCP) *BRACKET ASSY-CARRIER MTG (RHS) (WCP)	Serviceable	6.98 F	*-F
49	1		*LAMP ASSY-DAY RUNNING LIGHT (RHS)	Cracked	193.44 F	*193.44 F
50	1		(WCP) *S/BELT ASSY-RR (RHS) (WCP)	Activated	237.63 F	*237.63 F
51	1		*RADIATOR ASSY	Bent	262.95 F	*262.95 F
52	1		(WCP) *LAMP ASSY-HEAD (RHS)	* Check	247.25 F	*- F
53	1		(WCP) *STOPPER-RR WINDOW GLASS	Serviceable	1.56 F	*- F
54	1		(WCP) *CONTACT ASSY-CLOCK SPRING	* Check	58.58 F	*- F
55	1		(WCP) *COVER ASSY-RADIATOR GRILLE UPR	Cracked	16.70 F	*16.70 F
56	1		(WCP) *RESERVOIR ASSY-W/SHLD WASHER (WCP)	Not Necessary	24.84 F	*- F
57	1		*GLASS-WINDSHIELD	Cracked	568.38 F	*568.38 F
58	1		(WCP) *MOULDING-WINDSHIELD GLASS	Necessary	14.42 F	*14.42 F
59	1		*BRACKET-MOTOR MTG SUPPORT	* Check	132.77 F	*- F
60	1		(WCP) *BRACKET ASSY-RR MTG (WCP)	* Check	48.35 F	*- F
61	1		*BRACKEY ASSY-DECELERATOR MTG	* Check	54.12 F	*- F
62	1		(WCP) *BRACKET ASSY-CARRIER MTG (RHS)	Serviceable	6.98 F	*-F
63	1		(WCP)  *BUSHING-CROSSMEMBER MTG (WCP)	* Check	18.54 F	*- F
			Report was unsubmitted durin	a this print out		

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
64	1		*BUSHING-CROSSMEMBER MTG (WCP)	* Check	14.16 F	*- F
65	1		*BUSHING-CROSSMEMBER MTG (WCP)	* Check	14.16 F	*- F
66	1		*BRACKET ASSY-CARRIER MTG (RHS) (WCP)	Serviceable	6.98 F	*- F
67	1		*FLAP & DUCT ASSY (WCP)	Cracked	420.00 F	*420.00 F
68	1		*PIPE-SUCTION & LIQUID (SHORT) (WCP)	* Check	225.00 F	*- F
69	1		*CABLE-L.D.C POS (WCP)	* Check	938.00 F	*- F
70	1		*CABLE-L.D.C NEG (WCP)	* Check	71.00 F	*- F
71	1		*BUMPER LOWER STIFFNER-FRT (WCP)	Bent	120.00 F	*120.00 F
72	1		*FENDER-FRT LH (WCP)	Repair	598.00 F	*- F
73	1		*FENDER-FRT RH (WCP)	Repar	598.00 F	*- F
74	1		*FRT CHASSIS (WATING FOR THE PIECE) (NPA)	* Check	0.00 F	*- F
75	1		*FRT LH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL (NPA)	Repair	0.00 F	*- F
76	1		*VESS CONTROL UNIT - FRT (WCP)	* Check	700.00 F	*-F
77	1		*FRT RH WHEEL HOUSE PANEL (NPA)	Repair	0.00 F	*- F
78	1		*INLET 3 WAY VALVE (WCP)	* Check	760.00 F	*- F
79	1		*ERP STICKER	Necessary	12.00 FS	*12.00 FS
80	1		*IU BRACKET	Necessary	15.00 FS	*15.00 FS
81	1		*PHV DECAL	Necessary	20.00 FS	*20.00 FS
82	1		*FRONT NUMBER PLATE AND CASING	Cracked	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
83	1		*FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS SEALANT	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
84	1		*COOLANT	Necessary	25.00 FS	*25.00 FS
F=Fra	ınchise	part. S=SpcN	ett.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	29,145.16	7,488.87
			+ Margin on L,	N Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	2,899.32	733.69
				Total Parts (S\$)	32,044.48	8,222.56

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

# Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

# **Recommended Labour**

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	TOWING FEE	New	60.00	60.00
2	TO CONNECT & DISCONNECT ELECTRICAL POWER	New	250.00	100.00
3	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE RADIATOR INCLUDING REFILING COOLANT	New	120.00	80.00
4	TO REMOVE AND REFIX AIR COND CONDENSOR INCLUDING TOP UP AIR COND GAS	New	200.00	100.00
5	TO REMOVE & REFOCUS FRONT HEADLAMP	New	80.00	30.00
6	TO CHECK STEERING GEOMETRY & CONDUCT COMPUTER WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	0.00
7	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ONTO WORK BENCH TO CARRIAGE MANUFACTURE SPECIFICATION (* Check)	New	250.00	0.00
8	TO REMOVE & REPLACED FRONT WINDSCREEN GLASS & SEND FOR PHV DECAL STICKER	New	150.00	120.00
9	TO HOIST OUT ENGINE IN ORDER TO FACILITATE REPAIR TO FRONT CHASSIS & REFIT BACK ENGINE BAY. TO WIRING CHECK & RECTIFY WHERE NECESSARY INCLUDING REPLACING ENGINE WIRING HARNESS (* Check)	New	680.00	0.00
10	TO REMOVE & REFIT CAR SEAT AND REPLACED SEAT BELT	New	250.00	200.00
11	TO APPLY RUSTPROOFING & TUFFCOATING TREATMENT ON THE REPLACED PARTS	New	200.00	40.00
12	TO PERFORM SRS SYSTEM CHECK INCLUDING DIAGNOSTIC & CLEARING FAULT CODES	New	250.00	200.00
13	TO REMOVE OUT ACCIDENT DAMAGED PARTS IN ORDER TO REPAIRS INCLUDING PANEL BEAT, CUT/WELD, STRAIGHTEN PANEL WHERE NECESSARY	New -	2,000.00	800.00
14	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINT ON THE FRONT BONNET, FRONT BUMPER, BOTH FRONT FENDER, BOTH FRONT DOOR & LHS REAR DOOR	New	1,300.00	1,000.00
15	TO REMOVE & REPLACED DRIVER & PASSENGER AIR BAG, SRS & DASHBOARD	New	450.00	200.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	6,360.00	2,930.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >